
BASE

BASE COMMON

1 Dricus Du Plessis

2 Roman Dolidze

3 Miles Johns Rookie

4 Paulo Costa

5 Mayra Bueno

6 Brad Katona Rookie

7 Stipe Miocic

8 Paddy Pimblett

9 Yan Xiaonan

10 Jonny Parsons Rookie

11 Ikram Aliskerov

12 Alex Pereira

13 Henry Cejudo

14 Montserrat Conejo Rookie

15 Ketlen Vieira

16 Brunno Ferreira Rookie

17 Zhang Weili

18 Carlos Ulberg

19 Stephen Thompson

20 Josh Quinlan Rookie

21 Cory Sandhagen

22 Marvin Vettori

23 Jasmine Jasudavicius Rookie

24 Makhmud Muradov

25 Katlyn Cerminara

26 Luana Carolina Rookie

27 Khalil Rountree Jr.

28 Alexandre Pantoja

29 Da'Mon Blackshear Rookie

30 Nikita Krylov

31 Max Holloway

32 Chelsea Chandler Rookie

33 Kamaru Usman

34 Melquizael Conceição Rookie

35 Curtis Blaydes

36 Jamahal Hill

37 Belal Muhammad

38 Mateusz Rebecki Rookie

39 Tatiana Suarez

40 Sean O'Malley

41 Manon Fiorot

42 Diego Lopes Rookie

43 Sean Brady

44 Brian Ortega

45 Sean Strickland

46 Petr Yan

47 Ode Osbourne Rookie

48 Brandon Royval

49 Tom Aspinall

50 Kai Kara-France

51 Junior Tafa Rookie

52 Khabib Nurmagomedov

53 Israel Adesanya



54 Yadong Song

55 SeungWoo Choi Rookie

56 Brandon Moreno

57 Molly McCann

58 Aljamain Sterling

59 Fernando Padilla Rookie

60 Alexa Grasso

61 Jon Jones

62 Amanda Lemos

63 Islam Makhachev

64 Irene Aldana

65 Valentina Shevchenko

66 Beneil Dariush

67 Gabriel Miranda Rookie

68 Gilbert Burns

69 Shavkat Rakhmonov

70 Nuerdanbieke Shayilan Rookie

71 Yair Rodríguez

72 Leon Edwards

73 Julianna Peña

74 Iasmin Lucindo Rookie

75 Carla Esparza

76 Ian Machado Garry

77 Aiemann Zahabi Rookie

78 Jiri Prochazka

79 Themba Gorimbo Rookie

80 Marlon Vera

81 Jailton Malhadinho

82 William Gomis Rookie

83 Jack Jenkins Rookie

84 Amir Albazi

85 Yazmin Jauregui Rookie

86 Robert Whittaker

87 Nicolas Dalby Rookie

88 Sergei Pavlovich

89 Khamzat Chimaev

90 Erin Blanchfield

91 Jake Hadley Rookie

92 Arman Tsarukyan

93 Merab Dvalishvili

94 Holly Holm

95 Bo Nickal

96 Tony Ferguson

97 Jessica Andrade

98 Dustin Poirier

99 Matheus Nicolau

100 Ilia Topuria

BASE UNCOMMON

3 Miles Johns Rookie

38 Mateusz Rebecki Rookie

101 Alex Pereira

103 Kai Kara-France

104 Robert Whittaker

105 Brad Katona Rookie

106 Mateusz Gamrot



107 Colby Covington

108 Rose Namajunas

109 Jonny Parsons Rookie

110 Derrick Lewis

111 Molly McCann

112 Maria Godinez Gonzalez

113 Montserrat Conejo Rookie

114 Nicolas Dalby

115 Brunno Ferreira Rookie

116 Arnold Allen

117 Renato Moicano

118 Grant Dawson

119 Mohammed Usman

120 Josh Quinlan Rookie

121 Lerone Murphy

122 Stephen Thompson

123 Jasmine Jasudavicius Rookie

124 Drew Dober

125 Volkan Oezdemir

126 Luana Carolina Rookie

127 Josh Emmett

128 Geoff Neal

129 Da'Mon Blackshear Rookie

130 Chris Curtis

131 Jack Shore

132 Chelsea Chandler Rookie

133 Vicente Luque

134 Melquizael Conceição Rookie

135 Dan Ige

136 Alexander Volkanovski

137 Jalin Turner

139 Chris Weidman

140 Bryce Mitchell

141 Aiemann Zahabi Rookie

142 Diego Lopes Rookie

143 Adrian Yanez

144 Amanda Ribas

145 Nassourdine Imavov

146 Kyler Phillips

147 Inoue Mizuki Rookie

148 Raquel Pennington

149 Jared Cannonier

150 Karolina Kowalkiewicz

151 Conor McGregor

152 Sharabutdin Magomedov Rookie

153 Ian Machado Garry

154 Mike Malott

155 Ode Osbourne Rookie

156 Rafael Fiziev

157 Bruno Silva

158 Pedro Munhoz

159 Junior Tafa Rookie

160 Armen Petrosyan Rookie

161 Brandon Royval

162 Brady Hiestand

163 SeungWoo Choi Rookie



164 Mackenzie Dern

165 Manel Kape Rookie

166 Rafael Dos Anjos

167 Fernando Padilla Rookie

168 Joe Pyfer

169 Natalia Cristina Da Silva Rookie

170 Serghei Spivac

171 William Gomis Rookie

172 Sergei Pavlovich

173 Julianna Peña

174 Movsar Evloev

175 Gabriel Miranda Rookie

176 Tabatha Ricci

177 Brian Ortega

178 Nuerdanbieke Shayilan Rookie

179 Kevin Holland

180 Jair Rozenstruik

181 Max Holloway

182 Iasmin Lucindo Rookie

183 Khalil Rountree Jr.

184 Alexander Volkov

185 Elves Brener Rookie

186 King Green

187 Themba Gorimbo Rookie

188 Gilbert Burns

189 Marlon Vera

190 Cameron Saaiman Rookie

191 Jack Jenkins Rookie

192 Randy Brown

193 Yazmin Jauregui Rookie

194 Marcos Rogério De Lima

195 Rodrigo Nascimento Rookie

196 Beneil Dariush

197 Irene Aldana

198 Deiveson Figueiredo

199 Jake Hadley Rookie

200 Makhmud Muradov

BASE RARE

201 Conor McGregor

202 Roman Dolidze

203 BJ Penn

204 Junior Dos Santos

205 Erin Blanchfield

206 Israel Adesanya

207 Wanderlei Silva

208 Sean Brady

209 Shogun Rua

210 Charles Oliveira

211 Arman Tsarukyan

212 Khamzat Chimaev

213 Jessica Andrade

214 Jon Jones

215 Ketlen Vieira

216 Tony Ferguson

217 Carlos Ulberg



218 Sharabutdin Magomedov Rookie

219 Alexa Grasso

220 Jack Della Maddalena

221 Bo Nickal

222 Antonio Rodrigo Nogueira

223 Kamaru Usman

224 Brady Hiestand Rookie

225 Manon Fiorot

226 Sean O'Malley

227 Amir Albazi

228 Maycee Barber

229 Cory Sandhagen

230 Shavkat Rakhmonov

231 Jailton Malhadinho

232 Carla Esparza

233 Yair Rodríguez

234 Sean Strickland

235 Jack Shore

236 Michael Morales

237 Anderson Silva

238 Khabib Nurmagomedov

239 Tatsuro Taira

240 Jiri Prochazka

241 Stipe Miocic

242 Yan Xiaonan

243 Benoit Saint Denis Rookie

244 Chael Sonnen

245 Royce Gracie

246 Magomed Ankalaev

247 Aliaskhab Khizriev

248 Jan Błachowicz

249 Paulo Costa

250 Miranda Maverick

251 Tom Aspinall

252 Ciryl Gane

253 Michael Chandler

254 Javid Basharat

255 Brandon Moreno

256 Tai Tuivasa

257 Belal Muhammad

258 Marcin Tybura

259 Dustin Poirier

260 Armen Petrosyan Rookie

261 Marvin Vettori

262 Alexandre Pantoja

263 Nikita Krylov

264 Justin Gaethje

265 Chan Sung Jung

266 Curtis Blaydes

267 Johnny Walker

268 Umar Nurmagomedov

269 Merab Dvalishvili

270 Jamahal Hill

271 Cameron Saaiman Rookie

272 Matheus Nicolau

273 Katlyn Cerminara



274 Petr Yan

275 Calvin Kattar

276 Muhammad Mokaev

277 Paddy Pimblett

278 Ikram Aliskerov

279 Aljamain Sterling

280 Dricus DU Plessis

281 Alexander Volkanovski

282 Ilia Topuria

283 José Aldo

284 Leon Edwards

285 Yadong Song

286 Jim Miller

287 Holly Holm

288 Daniel Cormier

289 Valentina Shevchenko

290 Henry Cejudo

291 Amanda Lemos

292 Rafael Fiziev

293 Islam Makhachev

294 Mayra Bueno

295 Tatiana Suarez

296 Zhang Weili

297 Chuck Liddell

298 Georges St-Pierre

299 Dan Henderson

300 Dominick Cruz

INSERT

CHAOS

CHA-1 Ilia Topuria

CHA-2 Paddy Pimblett

CHA-3 Marvin Vettori

CHA-4 Colby Covington

CHA-5 Manon Fiorot

CHA-6 Dominick Cruz

CHA-7 Rose Namajunas

CHA-8 Chael Sonnen

CHA-9 Merab Dvalishvili

CHA-10 Henry Cejudo

CHA-11 Sean Strickland

CHA-12 Ian Machado Garry

CHA-13 Bo Nickal

CHA-14 Movsar Evloev

CHA-15 Erin Blanchfield

CHA-16 Jon Jones

CHA-17 Sergei Pavlovich

CHA-18 Dricus Du Plessis

CHA-19 Kevin Holland

CHA-20 Michael Bisping

CHA-21 Sean O'Malley

CHA-22 Conor McGregor

CHA-23 Johnny Walker



CHA-24 Alex Pereira

CHA-25 Tito Ortiz

CHA-26 Khabib Nurmagomedov

CHA-27 Yair Rodríguez

CHA-28 Khamzat Chimaev

CHA-29 Israel Adesanya

CHA-30 Frank Mir

INTIMIDATORS

INT-1 Tony Ferguson

INT-2 Alexa Grasso

INT-3 Magomed Ankalaev

INT-4 Alexander Volkanovski

INT-5 Charles Oliveira

INT-6 Jan Błachowicz

INT-7 Shavkat Rakhmonov

INT-8 Alexandre Pantoja

INT-9 Josh Emmett

INT-10 Leon Edwards

INT-11 Carla Esparza

INT-12 Kamaru Usman

INT-13 Arman Tsarukyan

INT-14 Aljamain Sterling

INT-15 Ciryl Gane

INT-16 Jared Cannonier

INT-17 Valentina Shevchenko

INT-18 Brandon Moreno

INT-19 Julianna Peña

INT-20 Tom Aspinall

INT-21 Benoit Saint Denis Rookie

INT-22 Ian Machado Garry

INT-23 Islam Makhachev

INT-24 Belal Muhammad

INT-25 Ikram Aliskerov

INT-26 Bo Nickal

INT-27 Zhang Weili

INT-28 Sharabutdin Magomedov Rookie

INT-29 Jamahal Hill

INT-30 Brandon Royval

FINISHERS

FIN-1 Max Holloway

FIN-2 Khamzat Chimaev

FIN-3 Jim Miller

FIN-4 Ilia Topuria

FIN-5 Dustin Poirier

FIN-6 Tom Aspinall

FIN-7 Derrick Lewis

FIN-8 Deiveson Figueiredo

FIN-9 Justin Gaethje

FIN-10 Vicente Luque

FIN-11 Dricus Du Plessis

FIN-12 Shavkat Rakhmonov

FIN-13 Andrei Arlovski

FIN-14 Amanda Lemos

FIN-15 Jiri Prochazka



HEADLINERS

HDL-1 Aljamain Sterling

HDL-2 Khabib Nurmagomedov

HDL-3 Dustin Poirier

HDL-4 Leon Edwards

HDL-5 Conor McGregor

HDL-6 Max Holloway

HDL-7 Alex Pereira

HDL-8 Islam Makhachev

HDL-9 Jiri Prochazka

HDL-10 Brandon Moreno

HDL-11 Justin Gaethje

HDL-12 Alexa Grasso

HDL-13 Sean O'Malley

HDL-14 Valentina Shevchenko

HDL-15 Alexandre Pantoja

HDL-16 Sean Strickland

HDL-17 Charles Oliveira

HDL-18 Jon Jones

HDL-19 Alexander Volkanovski

HDL-20 Zhang Weili

HDL-21 Georges St-Pierre

HDL-22 Daniel Cormier

HDL-23 Israel Adesanya

HDL-24 Colby Covington

HDL-25 Tony Ferguson

FIGHT GLOVE DIECUT

FGD-1 Conor McGregor

FGD-2 Sharabutdin Magomedov Rookie

FGD-3 Israel Adesanya

FGD-4 Benoit Saint Denis Rookie

FGD-5 Sean Brady

FGD-6 Julianna Peña

FGD-7 Magomed Ankalaev

FGD-8 Armen Petrosyan

FGD-9 Holly Holm

FGD-10 Muhammad Mokaev

FGD-11 Dricus Du Plessis

FGD-12 Alex Pereira

FGD-13 Deiveson Figueiredo

FGD-14 Michael Chandler

FGD-15 Maycee Barber

FGD-16 Tai Tuivasa

FGD-17 Movsar Evloev

FGD-18 Justin Gaethje

FGD-19 Sergei Pavlovich

FGD-20 Jamahal Hill

FGD-21 Raquel Pennington

FGD-22 Leon Edwards

FGD-23 Manon Fiorot

FGD-24 Henry Cejudo

FGD-25 Tagir Ulanbekov

FGD-26 Jon Jones

FGD-27 Charles Oliveira



FGD-28 Umar Nurmagomedov

FGD-29 Paddy Pimblett

FGD-30 Arman Tsarukyan

FGD-31 Ilia Topuria

FGD-32 Ikram Aliskerov

FGD-33 Kayla Harrison Rookie

FGD-34 Rose Namajunas

FGD-35 Alexa Grasso

FGD-36 Aliaskhab Khizriev

FGD-37 Merab Dvalishvili

FGD-38 Erin Blanchfield

FGD-39 Yair Rodríguez

FGD-40 Molly McCann

CENTURIONS

CEN-1 Amanda Nunes

CEN-2 Valentina Shevchenko

CEN-3 Alex Pereira

CEN-4 Khabib Nurmagomedov

CEN-5 Diego Lopes Rookie

CEN-6 Islam Makhachev

CEN-7 Aiemann Zahabi Rookie

CEN-8 Sharabutdin Magomedov Rookie

CEN-9 Justin Gaethje

CEN-10 Chelsea Chandler Rookie

CEN-11 Georges St-Pierre

CEN-12 Manel Kape Rookie

CEN-13 Jasmine Jasudavicius Rookie

CEN-14 Alexander Volkanovski

CEN-15 Natalia Cristina Da Silva Rookie

CEN-16 Cameron Saaiman Rookie

CEN-17 Dustin Poirier

CEN-18 Inoue Mizuki Rookie

CEN-19 Belal Muhammad

CEN-20 Sean O'Malley

BOMBARDIERS

BOM-1 Erin Blanchfield

BOM-2 Raquel Pennington

BOM-3 Manon Fiorot

BOM-4 Jiri Prochazka

BOM-5 Yair Rodríguez

BOM-6 Michael Chandler

BOM-7 Aljamain Sterling

BOM-8 Conor McGregor

BOM-9 Benoit Saint Denis Rookie

BOM-10 Bo Nickal

BOM-11 Tom Aspinall

BOM-12 Jon Jones

BOM-13 Alexandre Pantoja

BOM-14 Sean Strickland

BOM-15 Zhang Weili

BOM-16 Paddy Pimblett

BOM-17 Khamzat Chimaev

BOM-18 Muhammad Mokaev

BOM-19 Umar Nurmagomedov



BOM-20 Movsar Evloev

AUTOGRAPH

FINEST AUTOGRAPHS

FA-AAI Amir Albazi

FA-ADA Arnold Allen

FA-AKV Aliaskhab Khizriev

FA-ALS Amanda Lemos

FA-ANS Aljamain Sterling

FA-ARR Aleksandar Rakic

FA-ASI Anderson Silva

FA-AVV Alexander Volkov

FA-BAN Brendan Allen

FA-BBE Bryan Battle

FA-BGN Bobby Green

FA-BLD Beneil Dariush

FA-BMD Belal Muhammad

FA-BML Bryce Mitchell

FA-BMO Brandon Moreno

FA-BOA Brian Ortega

FA-BRL Brandon Royval

FA-CAE Carla Esparza

FA-CBS Curtis Blaydes

FA-CKR Calvin Kattar

FA-CLG Ciryl Gane

FA-COB Caio Borralho

FA-CSJ Chan Sung Jung

FA-CSN Cory Sandhagen

FA-CSO Charles Oliveira

FA-CUG Carlos Ulberg

FA-DDC Donald Cerrone

FA-DDP Dricus Du Plessis

FA-DDR Drew Dober

FA-DHE Dan Henderson

FA-DIG Dan Ige

FA-DNF Deiveson Figueiredo

FA-DNH Daniel Hooker

FA-DRS Dominick Reyes

FA-EBD Erin Blanchfield

FA-FSK Frank Shamrock

FA-GCE Giga Chikadze

FA-GNL Geoff Neal

FA-GRS Gregory Rodrigues

FA-GTA Glover Teixeira

FA-IAA Irene Aldana

FA-IMA Ikram Aliskerov

FA-IMG Ian Machado Garry

FA-JAE Jessica Andrade

FA-JDM Jack Della Maddalena

FA-JET Josh Emmett

FA-JHL Jamahal Hill

FA-JNA Jailton Malhadinho

FA-JNB Jan Błachowicz



FA-JPA Julianna Peña

FA-JPR Joe Pyfer

FA-JSE Jack Shore

FA-JTR Jalin Turner

FA-JWR Johnny Walker

FA-KCA Katlyn Cerminara

FA-KKZ Karolina Kowalkiewicz

FA-MBD Merab Dvalishvili

FA-MBS Mayra Bueno

FA-MDN Mackenzie Dern

FA-MEB Maycee Barber

FA-MEV Movsar Evloev

FA-MFT Manon Fiorot

FA-MMO Michael Morales

FA-MMT Mike Malott

FA-MNU Matheus Nicolau

FA-MNV Marlon Vera

FA-MTA Marcin Tybura

FA-MTE Miesha Tate

FA-MYM Molly McCann

FA-MZG Mateusz Gamrot

FA-NGY Neil Magny

FA-NLY Natan Levy

FA-PCG Paul Craig

FA-PMZ Pedro Munhoz

FA-PYP Paddy Pimblett

FA-REL Robbie Lawler

FA-RFT Rob Font

FA-RFV Rafael Fiziev

FA-RMO Renato Moicano

FA-RNS Rose Namajunas

FA-RRS Raul Rosas

FA-SBY Sean Brady

FA-SEM Stipe Miocic

FA-SIS Serghei Spivac

FA-STN Stephen Thompson

FA-TAR Tabatha Ricci

FA-TAS Tatiana Suarez

FA-TMA Tom Aspinall

FA-TNW Tyron Woodley

FA-TPO Tyson Pedro

FA-TSS Taila Santos

FA-TTA Tatsuro Taira

FA-VLE Vicente Luque

FA-VOR Volkan Oezdemir

FA-WIS Wanderlei Silva

FA-YGS Yadong Song

FA-YNX Yan Xiaonan

ROOKIE FINEST AUTOGRAPHS

RFA-AZ Aiemann Zahabi Rookie

RFA-BF Brunno Ferreira Rookie

RFA-BH Brady Hiestand Rookie

RFA-CC Chelsea Chandler Rookie

RFA-CN Cameron Saaiman Rookie

RFA-CS Choi SeungWoo Rookie



RFA-DB Da'Mon Blackshear Rookie

RFA-DL Diego Lopes Rookie

RFA-EB Elves Brener Rookie

RFA-FP Fernando Padilla Rookie

RFA-GM Gabriel Miranda Rookie

RFA-IL Iasmin Lucindo Rookie

RFA-IM Inoue Mizuki Rookie

RFA-JA Jasmine Jasudavicius Rookie

RFA-JH Jake Hadley Rookie

RFA-JJ Jack Jenkins Rookie

RFA-JP Jonny Parsons Rookie

RFA-JQ Josh Quinlan Rookie

RFA-JT Junior Tafa Rookie

RFA-KH Kayla Harrison Rookie

RFA-LC Luana Carolina Rookie

RFA-MC Melquizael Conceição Rookie

RFA-MK Manel Kape Rookie

RFA-MP Michael Page Rookie

RFA-NS Natalia Cristina Da Silva Rookie

RFA-OO Ode Osbourne Rookie

RFA-RD Robelis Despaigne Rookie

RFA-SD Benoit Saint Denis Rookie

RFA-SM Sharabutdin Magomedov Rookie

RFA-TG Themba Gorimbo Rookie

RFA-WG William Gomis Rookie

RFA-YJ Yazmin Jauregui Rookie

INTIMIDATORS AUTOGRAPHS

IA-AAR Andrei Arlovski

IA-AGO Alexa Grasso

IA-ANU Amanda Nunes

IA-APA Alexandre Pantoja

IA-APE Alex Pereira

IA-ARN Antonio Rodrigo Nogueira

IA-AVO Alexander Volkanovski

IA-BJP BJ Penn

IA-BRN Bas Rutten

IA-CCO Colby Covington

IA-CLI Chuck Liddell

IA-CMG Conor McGregor

IA-CSN Chael Sonnen

IA-CWN Chris Weidman

IA-DCZ Dominick Cruz

IA-DFE Don Frye

IA-FCR Daniel Cormier

IA-FER Frankie Edgar

IA-GBS Gilbert Burns

IA-GSP Georges St-Pierre

IA-HCO Henry Cejudo

IA-IAA Israel Adesanya

IA-IMA Islam Makhachev

IA-JAO José Aldo

IA-JDS Junior Dos Santos

IA-JGA Justin Gaethje

IA-JJK Joanna Jędrzejczyk

IA-JMR Jim Miller



IA-JPR Jiri Prochazka

IA-JPU Jens Pulver

IA-JRK Jair Rozenstruik

IA-KCH Khamzat Chimaev

IA-KHD Kevin Holland

IA-KHN Kayla Harrison Rookie

IA-KKF Kai Kara-France

IA-KNU Khabib Nurmagomedov

IA-LED Leon Edwards

IA-LMA Lyoto Machida

IA-MAN Magomed Ankalaev

IA-MBG Michael Bisping

IA-MCR Michael Chandler

IA-MHO Max Holloway

IA-MHS Matt Hughes

IA-MVI Marvin Vettori

IA-RDA Rafael Dos Anjos

IA-RDE Roman Dolidze

IA-RES Rashad Evans

IA-RFN Rich Franklin

IA-RPN Raquel Pennington

IA-RSN Ryan Spann

IA-RWH Robert Whittaker

IA-SOM Sean O'Malley

IA-SPH Sergei Pavlovich

IA-SRA Shogun Rua

IA-SRV Shavkat Rakhmonov

IA-TFN Tony Ferguson

IA-TOZ Tito Ortiz

IA-TTA Tai Tuivasa

IA-UFR Urijah Faber

IA-UNU Umar Nurmagomedov

IA-VSH Valentina Shevchenko

IA-YRZ Yair Rodríguez

IA-ZWE Zhang Weili

UFC FIGHT GLOVE AUTOGRAPHS

FGA-AG Alexa Grasso

FGA-AP Alexandre Pantoja

FGA-AX Alex Pereira

FGA-BJ BJ Penn

FGA-BM Brandon Moreno

FGA-DC Daniel Cormier

FGA-DP Dustin Poirier

FGA-EB Erin Blanchfield

FGA-GB Gilbert Burns

FGA-IA Israel Adesanya

FGA-JH Jamahal Hill

FGA-MC Michael Chandler

FGA-MD Mackenzie Dern

FGA-MF Manon Fiorot

FGA-RG Royce Gracie

FGA-RR Raul Rosas

FGA-SO Sean O'Malley

FGA-SP Sergei Pavlovich

FGA-TO Tito Ortiz



FGA-TT Tatsuro Taira

PACKAGING

PACKAGING

Ilia Topuria

24KUFC_5420 Alex Pereira

24UFCC_3206 Erin Blanchfield

24UFCC_3726 Valentina Shevchenko

SELL SHEET

SELL SHEET

1001 Dricus Du Plessis

1201 Conor McGregor

2001 Ilia Topuria

2501 Erin Blanchfield

2601 Mayra Bueno

3011 Ian Machado Garry Rookie

3101 Elves Brener Rookie

3206 Khabib Nurmagomedov

3307 Alex Pereira


